Parking on an angle (parallel
prescribed)

20.00

Parking away from the curb 20.00
Parking in a crosswalk area 20.00
Parking in a loading zone 20.00
Parking in a bus zone or cab stand 20.00
Parking within 15 feet of an
intersection

20.00

Parking or stopping on the wrong side of the street 10.00
Blocking a driveway 20.00
Parking within 15 feet of a fire
hydrant

20.00

Parking within 15 feet of an entrance to a fire station
or rescue squad
building

20.00

Parking in vicinity of an emergency in such a manner
as to interfere

50.00

Creating a traffic hazard 20.00
Double parking 20.00
Parking on a public sidewalk 20.00
Stopping, standing or parking in a prohibited zone 50.00
Parking in a space reserved for the handicapped 100.00
Blocking an alley 20.00
Parking in a prohibited alley 20.00
Blocking a fire lane 50.00

(e)  Payment of fine after notice and before summons. After a notice is mailed, but before a summons is issued,
every person charged with violating a provision of this article shall pay to the director of finance the
applicable fine listed in subsection (d) of this section plus a penalty according to the following schedule:

Fine Penalty Total
$10.00 $3.00 $13.00
 20.00  6.00  26.00
 50.00  15.00  65.00
100.00  30.00 130.00

(f)  Contest of citation. Every person charged with a violation of any provision of this article may, before the
citation is considered delinquent as defined in subsection (b) of this section, elect to contest the charge by
filing a written protest with the director of finance. Such protest shall identify the charge by citation
number and date of issuance. The protest shall be signed by the person charged and shall request that the
citation be certified to the general district court. The director of finance shall certify to the general district
court in writing, on an appropriate form, the fact that the citation is contested. In both contested and